

BANGLADESH BOTANICAL SOCIETY

Department of Botany, University of Dhaka, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Website: www.bdbotsociety.org, Email: bdbotsoc@gmail.com

President Prof. Dr. Md. Abul Bashar

Cell: 01552319846

Email: botanybashar@yahoo.com

Secretary General Prof. Dr. Ashfaque Ahmed

Cell: 01911745320

Email: aashfaque67@yahoo.com

Date: 17 April 2024

Respected Members Bangladesh Botanical Society

In an emergency meeting of the Executive Committee (2021-2023) held on 31st March 2024, it was decided that the withheld Annual General Meeting 2023 of the Bangladesh Botanical Society will be held on **Saturday**, **11 May 2024**, at 11.00 **a.m.** on **Zoom Online Platform**. The link and password will be sent very soon. You have to join the meeting using your name and membership number.

As a member of the Bangladesh Botanical Society, you are being cordially invited to attend the meeting in time.

Yours sincerely,

(Prof. Dr. Ashfaque Ahmed)

Holfague Hamed

Secretary General (2021-2023)

Bangladesh Botanical Society

Agenda:

- 1) Confirmation of the minutes of the last General meeting held on 28 January 2023.
- 2) Approval of the report of the Secretary General
- 3) Approval of the report of the Treasurer.
- 4) Miscellaneous.